OIPE	
BOX ASSIGNMENTS APR 0 5 2004 B 001-09-2004 DO NOT USE FO	OR TRADEMARKS
	Harmonia de la companya de la compan
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND 102713694 JF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Jin-Hong AHN	
3. 5. 7.	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Hynix Semiconductor Inc.	
ADDRESS: SAN 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Korea	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO	
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different document) 	inventors is one
☐ ASSIGNMENT OF ☐ WHOLE ☐ PART INTEREST ☐ EXEC. DATE: April 2, 2004 ☐ ORIGINAL ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION	
SECURITYMERGER OTHER : EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION A	AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) April 2, 2004	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1** INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1 series code/serial no life not in item 1	* INVENTOR not in item 1
10/635,913 305434 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) Intellectual Property Group ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102	
5.5 ATTY DKT: 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.	UNT
NUMBER: 03-3975 P 305434 P01H2060-1/US/wy UNDER ORDER NO 82123	305434
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the original document.	s a true copy of
10. Total number of pages including this	
Cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)	2
Signature Attorney: Caroline D. Dennison	
Reg. No. 34494 Date: April 5, 2004	
Atty/Sec: CDD/VVIX TEL: (703) 905-2047 FAX: (703) 905-2500	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

30445110_1.DOC

Please geturn signed/recorded to:

Pulsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln-Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. P 0305434 | 082123

4# Chrent Ref.

144	MBB	Mad	NU	A I
T	UL I	MA.	SION	
				-

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

MONPROVISIONAL

	(1) Seong-Hoon LEE		2) Jin-Hong AHN
OF	(3) Joe-Sun CHOI		
R(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page
sfer(s) ciril) OF EE(S) ESS(ES)	Hynix Semiconductor inc. SAN 136-1, Ami-Ru, Bubal-Eub, ici	non-shi, Kyoungki-do 467-660, Ra	public of Korea
divisions, con	ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the triustaons, substituties, and reasones thereol, and at	resulting patents, known 85	_
Fdeeslons, com F SON	RING-RESISTER CONTROLLED DETECTOR	DLL WITH FINE DELAY LINE ANI	
i dwstons, con F SON ▶ →	RING-RESISTER CONTROLLED DETECTOR for which the undersigned execute (A) were date herewith	DLL WITH FINE DELAY LINE ANI	
Fdwsions, con HF 30N > → Sile 3 and/or C)	RING-RESISTER CONTROLLED DETECTOR for which the undersigned execute (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appin, No10/63	DLL WITH FINE DELAY LINE AND d an application for Letters Patents 15,913 filed	s of the United States of America August 7, 2003
idensions, consisting Fig. 100 in the december of the decembe	RING-RESISTER CONTROLLED DETECTOR for which the undersigned execute (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appin, No. 10/63 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(3) and requirement as ASSIGNEE, is successors, assigns and it of said ASSIGNEE, in the undersigned hereby agree(3) to seemly and it or ASSIGNEES his protection and the many to the The undersigned hereby agree(3) to seemly and its or ASSIGNEES his protection and the many to the	DLL WITH FINE DELAY LINE AND d an application for Letters Patents 15,913 filed 183(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents 183(s)	August 7, 2003 Rs and Trademicits to issue said Latters Pail that the informacy of record in said applications, case and legal representatives, case
idensions, consider Fig. 100 Ni GNEE for as an act on behalf by ASSIGNEE in a ci the docum	RING-RESISTER CONTROLLED DETECTOR for which the undersigned execute (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appin, No10/6; AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requirement as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and it is at ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns and it is ASSIGNEE'S his protection and title in and to the Incurrency numbers(s) Pulsabury Winesen. NTORS	DLL WITH FINE DELAY LINE AND d an application for Letters Patents 15,913 filed 15,91	August 7, 2003 August 7, 2003 Its and Tradements to asses and Laborate Part that the sitomary of record in said applications, assigns and legal representatives, deep large huther identification necessary or dealer
idensions, consider C	RING-RESISTER CONTROLLED DETECTOR for which the undersigned execute (A) even date henewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Applin. No 10/63 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requirement as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and its of stact ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and its of stact ASSIGNEE, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to seemly and its or ASSIGNEE's his protection and title in land to the The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pulsbury Winesell. NTORS	DLL WITH FINE DELAY LINE AND d an application for Letters Patents 15,913 filed 15,91	August 7, 2003 RS and Tradements to asset said Laters Par institute attempts to asset said Laters Par institute attempts of record in said applications, assigns and legal representatives, deed any further identification necessary or desire

PXT-114 1/00

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

30443887_1000

PATENT REEL: 015184 FRAME: 0024